
 2019 TRACK and FIELD DISTRICT MEET DIRECTORS Updated:  5/12/2019

District League Name Date(s) Site AD / DMD Host School AD's Work Phone E-mail

6A-1 PIL May 15 & 17 Franklin HS
Scott Santangelo, AD

Jeff Peeler (Assistant AD, PIL) Meet Director
Franklin HS 503.916.5140

scotts@pps.net

jpeeler@pps.net

6A-2 METRO May 15 & 17 Aloha HS Trisha Shoemaker, AD / Meet Director Mountainside HS 503.356.2909 Trisha_Shoemaker@beaverton.k12.or.us

6A-3 PACIFIC May 15 & 17 George Fox University Dennis Rice, AD, Meet Director Newberg HS 503.844.1805 riced@hsd.k12.or.us

6A-4 MT HOOD May 14 & 15 Sandy HS
Garet Luebbert, AD

Todd Nagel, Meet Director (Gresham HS)
Sandy HS 503.668.8011 garet.luebbert@ortrail.k12.or.us

6A-5 THREE RIVERS May 15 & 17 Oregon City HS
Andy Jones, AD

Ben Winegar, Meet Director
Oregon City HS 503.785.8739

andrew.jones@orecity.k12.or.us

winegarb@canby.k12.or.us

6A-6 MOUNTAIN VALLEY May 16 & 18 Summit HS

Mike Carpenter, AD

Bill Smith, Meet Director

Dave Turnbull, Asst. Meet Director

Summit HS 541.355.4102

mike.carpenter@bend.k12.or.us

jbsmithchica@mac.com

david.turnbull@bend.k12.or.us

6A-7 SOUTHWEST May 16 & 18 Sheldon HS Matt Binkerd, AD / Meet Director Sheldon HS 541.790.6655 binkerd_m@4j.lane.edu

5A-1 NORTHWEST OREGON May 16 & 17 Rex Putnam HS

Jesse Eveland, AD

Daunte Gouge, AD / Meet Director

Andrew Sneed, Meet Director

Rex Putnam HS 503.408.2641 gougedau@parkrose.k12.or.us

5A-2 MIDWESTERN May 16 & 18 Crater HS David Heard, AD / Meet Director Crater HS 541.494.6386 david.heard@district6.org

5A-3 MID-WILLAMETTE May 15 & 16 Lebanon HS
Kraig Hoene, AD

Bob Holt (AD, Corvallis HS), Meet Director 
Lebanon HS 541.451.8555

kraig.hoene@lebanon.k12.or.us

bob.holt@corvallis.k12.or.us

5A-4 INTERMOUNTAIN May 17 & 18 Prineville (Ward Rhoden Stadium)

Rob Bonner, AD

Fred Bushrong, Meet Director

Ernie Brooks, Meet Director

Crook County HS 541.416.6900 x3107 rob.bonner@crookcounty.k12.or.us

4A-1 COWAPA May 9 & 10 Scappoose HS Joel Sobotka, AD / Meet Director Valley Catholic HS
503.520.4720

Valley Catholic HS
jsobotka@valleycatholic.org

4A-2 TRI-VALLEY May 10 & 11 North Marion HS
Ron Holyoak, AD

Craig Pyne, Meet Director
North Marion HS 503.678.7121

ron.holyoak@nmarion.k12.or.us

craig_pyne@ddsd40.org

4A-3 OREGON WEST May 9 & 11 Sisters MS (Reed Stadium)
Gary Thorson, AD

Dennis Dempsey, Meet Director
Sisters HS 541.549.4050

gary.thorson@sisters.k12.or.us

ddempsey@bendbroadband.com

4A-4 SKY-EM May 10 & 11 Marist Catholic HS

Kevin Cave, AD / Meet Director

Chase Wells, Meet Director

Pat Wagner, Meet Director

Marist Catholic HS 541.686.2234 kcave@marisths.org

4A-5 SKYLINE May 10 & 11 North Valley HS
Tim Sam, AD

Bob Julian, Meet Director
North Valley HS 541.479.3388

tim.sam@threerivers.k12.or.us

rjjulian1@charter.net

4A-6 GREATER OREGON May 11 La Grande HS
Darren Goodman, AD

Julie Bodfish, Meet Director
La Grande HS 541.663.3301

darren.goodman@lagrandesd.org

jbodfish@frontier.com / juliebodfish@gmail.com

3A-SD1 SPECIAL DISTRICT 1 May 10 & 11 Portland Christian HS
Kyle Cowan, AD (Portland Christian)

Rob Casteel, Meet Director
Westside Christian HS 503.256.3960 x275

kyle.cowan@pcschools.org

casteel@wchsoline.org

3A-SD2 SPECIAL DISTRICT 2 May 7 & 8 Dayton HS
Roger Lorenzen, AD

Jay Barton, Meet Director
Dayton HS 503.864.2273

roger.lorenzen@dayton.k12.or.us

bartonj@santiam.org

3A-SD3 SPECIAL DISTRICT 3 May 10 & 11 Burns HS Paula Toney, AD / Meet Director Burns HS 541.573.2044 x224 toneyp@harneyesd.k12.or.us

3A-SD4 SPECIAL DISTRICT 4 May 10 & 11 Sutherlin HS
Josh Grotting, AD

Bill Flora, Meet Director
Sutherlin HS 541.459.9551

josh.grotting@sutherlin.k12.or.us

bill.flora@sutherlin.k12.or.us

HIGHLIGHTED INFORMATION has NOT been verified.

If there are any changes or corrections that need to be made to the information listed below please email them to Kathi, 

kathif@osaa.org.       PLEASE IDENTIFY YOUR CLASSIFICATION & DISTRICT.
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2A-SD1 SPECIAL DISTRICT 1 May 10 & 11 Portland Christian HS
Kyle Cowan, AD

Debi Hanson, Meet Director
Portland Christian HS 503.256.3960

kyle.cowan@pcschools.org

gpvoa.commish@me.com

2A-SD2 SPECIAL DISTRICT 2
Kevin Moffatt @ Kennedy 

will send
Kennedy HS

Kellen Peters, AD (East Linn Christian Academy)

Sean Aker (Principal, Kennedy HS), Meet Director
Kennedy HS

East Linn - 541.259.2324

Kennedy - 503.845.2703

kpeters@eastlinnchristian.org

aker_sean@mtangel.k12.or.us

2A-SD3 SPECIAL DISTRICT 3 May 10 & 11 Toledo HS
Bart Rothenberger, AD

Janet Lohonyay, Meet Director
Toledo HS 541.336.5104

bart.rothenberger@lincoln.k12.or.us

janet.lohonyay@lincoln.k12.or.us

2A-SD4 SPECIAL DISTRICT 4 May 10 & 11 Grants Pass HS
JJ Moses, AD / Meet Director

Robert Lingo, Meet Director

Rogue River HS

Bandon HS
541.582.3297 x 1125 john.moses@rogueriver.k12.or.us

2A-SD5 SPECIAL DISTRICT 5 May 10  Three Flags Field, Grant Union HS
Sonna Smith, AD

Ryan Gerry, Meet Director
Grant Union HS 541.575.1799 x22

sonnasmith@grantesd.k12.or.us

gerryr@grantesd.k12.or.us

1A-SD1 SPECIAL DISTRICT 1

May 10 & 11

sent request 4/17 for 

add'l info

Portland Christian HS
Dan Dugan, AD

Debi Hanson, Meet Director
Perrydale HS 503.835.3184 x1250

ddugan@perrydale.k12.or.us

gpvoa.commish@me.com

1A-SD2 SPECIAL DISTRICT 2 May 11
McKenzie Community Track & Field

Blue River, OR

Fred Heins, AD

James Anding, (AD, Gilchrist) Meet Director
McKenzie HS 541.822.3313

fred.heins@mckenziesd.org

andingj@kcsd.k12.or.us

1A-SD3 SPECIAL DISTRICT 3 May 11 Sherman HS, Moro, OR
Mike Somnis, AD

John Combs (AD, Horizon Christian School) Meet Director
Horizon Christian School 541.565.3500

msomnis@sherman.k12.or.us

jcombs@horizonchristianschool.org

1A-SD4 SPECIAL DISTRICT 4 2nd request 4/17 Baker HS
Aimee Esplin, AD

Suzy Cole, Meet Director
Adrian HS 541.372.2335 x3705

aimee.goss@adrian.k12.or.us

suzy.cole@bakersd.org
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